

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3438 OF 2023

Late Vaman Mahadu Chaudhari Since Dec Thr ....PETITIONER

His Legal Heirs And Anr

V/S

Ramchandra Raghunath Chandratre And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11649 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 3438 OF 2023

Late Vaman Mahadu Chaudhari Since Dec Thr ....PETITIONER

His Legal Heirs And Anr

V/S

Ramchandra Raghunath Chandratre And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Ms. Poonam Pal i/by Mr. Sachin Hande for Petitioner.

Ms. Rukmini Khairnar i/by Mr. Nikhil Pujari for R.No.1.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J

**DATE :** 14th November, 2025

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 17/11/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**